## M170000073465

(Requestor's Name)
(Address)
(Address)
(City/State/Zip/Phone #)
PICK-UP WAIT MAIL
(Business Entity Name)
(Document Number)
Certified Copies Certificates of Status
Special Instructions to Filing Officer: NO AUTH. PEYSON W17-23319
( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )

Office Use Only



600296023686

03/16/17--01015--025 \*\*130.00

FILLU
17 APR 21 AM 9: 10
SECRETARY OF STATE

**S Warren** APR 2 4 2017



March 17, 2017

HERTMAN ALTER 2660 NE 189 STREET AVENTURA, FL 33180

SUBJECT: MG SILK SCREEN LLC Ref. Number: W17000023319

We have received your document for MG SILK SCREEN LLC and your check(s) totaling \$130.00. However, the enclosed document has not been filed and is being returned for the following correction(s):

Pursuant to s.605.0902(1)(e), Florida Statutes, the document must contain the name, title or capacity and address of at least one person who has the authority to manage the foreign limited liability company.

Please return your document, along with a copy of this letter, within 60 days or your filing will be considered abandoned.

If you have any questions concerning the filing of your document, please call (850) 245-6051.

Letter Number: 617A00005178

Stacey M Warren Regulatory Specialist II

www.sunbiz.org

## COVER LETTER

Registration Section

TO:

Div	ision of Corporation	S					
SUBJECT:	MG SILK SCREEN						
		Name of L	imited Liability C	Company			
		eign Limited Liability Compa I to register the above refere					
Please return	all correspondence e	oncerning this matter to the f	ollowing:				
	HERMAN ALT	ER					
	Name of Person						
	MG SILK SCR	EEN LLC					
	Firm/Company						
	2660 NE 189 S	Γ					
	Address						
	AVENTURA FLORIDA 33180						
		City/St	ate and Zip Code		·		
	ALTERHERMA	N@GMAIL.COM					
		E-mail address: (to be used	for future annual	report not	ification)	,	
For further in	nformation concerning	g this matter, please call:					
HE	RMAN ALTER		786 _ at (	326-474			
	Name o	f Contact Person	Area Code	Day	time Telephone Number	•	
Div Reg P.C	MLING ADDRESS: rision of Corporations gistration Section D. Box 6327 lahassee, FL 32314			Division of Registrati Clifton Br 2661 Exe	ADDRESS: of Corporations on Section uilding cutive Center Circle ee, FL 32301		
	a check for the follow \$125.00 Filing Fee	ing amount: \$\frac{1}{4}\$130.00 Filing Fee & Certificate of Status	☐ \$155.00 Filin Certified Copy	g Fee &	☐ \$160.00 Filing Fee, C of Status & Certified Co		

## APPLICATION BY FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY FOR AUTHORIZATION TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN FLORIDA

IN COMPLIANCE WITH SECTION 605.0902, FLORIDA STATUTES, THE FOLLOWING IS SUBMITTED TO REGISTER A FOREIGN LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY TO TRANSACT BUSINESS IN THE STATE OF FLORIDA:

	eign Limited Liability Company; must incl	ude "Limited Liability Company," "L.L.C.,"	or "LLC.")
If name unavailable, enter a Liability Company," "L.L.C.		ansacting business in Florida. The alternate n	ame must include "Limited
, DELAWARE	3		
(Jurisdiction under the law company is organized)	of which foreign limited liability	. (FEI number, if applicab	le)
ı. <u>03/15/2017</u>			
	(Date first transacted business in (See sections 605.0904 & 605.0905	Florida, if prior to registration.) , F.S. to determine penalty liability)	
2660 NE 189 ST			
AVENTURA FLORID			
	(Street Address of Princi	pal Office)	<del>_</del>
5. <u>2660 NE 189 ST</u>			_ <b>Z</b> 0 _
AVENTURA FLORID	A 22180		7 .
	(Mailing Addre	ess)	
Nama and street address	ss of Florida registered agent: (P.O. B		FIL APR 21 CRETAR LAHASS
	HERMAN ALTER	ox <u>NOT</u> acceptable)	
Name:	THE WAY ALTER		D F SIL
Office Address:	2660 NE 189 ST		IAT ORI
	AVENTURA	, Florida 33180	<b>P</b> m <b>©</b>
	(City)	(Zip code)	
tuving been numeu us re lesionated in this annlica	tion, I hereby accept the appointme <mark>n</mark> .	of process for the above stated limited lid t as registered agent and agree to act in er and complete performance of my dut	this capacity. I further agi
o complywith the provisi	my position as registered agent.	ngent's signature)	_
o complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capa	(Registered active and address of the person(s) who	ngent's signature) has/have authority to manage is/are:	
o complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capa	(Registered acity and address of the person(s) who	ngent's signature) has/have authority to manage is/are:	
o complywith the provisi accept the obligations of 8. The name, title or capa	(Registered acity and address of the person(s) who	has/have authority to manage is/are:	<u> </u>
o complywith the provisi accept the obligations of B. The name, title or capa	(Registered acity and address of the person(s) who	has/have authority to manage is/are:	
8. The name, title or caps  MALIA  DALANA  MELANIE  O. Attached is a certificate	(Registered agent.)  (Register	has/have authority to manage is/are:	ng custody of records in the

Page 1

## Delaware The First State

I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF

DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY "MG SILK SCREEN LLC" IS DULY FORMED

UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE AND IS IN GOOD STANDING AND

HAS A LEGAL EXISTENCE SO FAR AS THE RECORDS OF THIS OFFICE SHOW, AS

OF THE TWENTY-EIGHTH DAY OF FEBRUARY, A.D. 2017.

AND I DO HEREBY FURTHER CERTIFY THAT THE ANNUAL TAXES HAVE BEEN ASSESSED TO DATE.

6202880 8300

Authentication: 202112951

Date: 02-28-17